This study investigated the level of problems of dyscalculia in secondary schools in Keffi Education zone, Nasarawa 
State.  A quantitative survey design was used for the study. The study population comprised 281 secondary 
schools Mathematics teachers. There was no sampling involved since the population is manageable and hence 
the sample size of two hundred and eighty one (281) secondary schools Mathematics teachers was used for the 
study. This study used an instrument adapted from Checklist of Dyscalculia by Chinn (2020). The reliability 
coefficient of the instrument obtained was 0.93 using Cronbach’s Alpha. Data generated were analyzed using